
 

Monterey County Convention & Visitors Bureau 

2020 CAB Members 
Updated: 5.22.20 

 
 

Carrie Abernathy, CMP, CEM, CSEP  

Lead Meeting Planner, Industry 

Engagement 

Altria 

1675 Broadway #2400 

Denver, CO 80202 

(703) 321‐6505 

carrie.n.abernathy@altria.com 

 

Josh Adams 

Industry Relations Strategist 

streamlinevents 

6005 Shellmound Street, Suite 200 

Emeryville CA 94608 

(415) 279‐0387 

josh.adams@streamlinevents.com 

 

RJ Apana 

Director of Travel and Corporate Events 

Apogee Physicians 

2525 East Camelback Road, Suite 1100 

Phoenix, AZ 85016 

(602) 778‐3650 

rj.apana@apogeephysicians.com  

 

Laura Bohannon, CMP, CMM 

Owner 

Your Meeting Pro 

1625 State Route 88, Suite 403 

Minden, NV  89423 

(775) 392‐3100 

laura@yourmeetingpro.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sandy Chapin 

Director of Americas Operations  

SEMI 

673 S. Milpitas Blvd. 

Milpitas, CA 95305 

(408) 943‐6936 

schapin@semi.org 

 

Paula Currie 

Director of Member Services & Events 

Association of CA Water Agencies 

910 K Street, Suite 100 

Sacramento CA 95814 

(916) 441‐4545 

paulac@acwa.coom 

 

Kim Earle 

Vice President of Global Accounts 

Conference Direct 

3713 Krysia Court 

Annandale, VA  22003 

(703) 745‐7913 

kim.earle@conferencedirect.com 

 

Carlee Duncan, CMP 

Strategic Meetings Manager  

Autodesk, Inc. 

111 McInnis Parkway 

San Rafael, CA 94903 

(415) 539 4029 

carlee.duncan@autodesk.com  
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Robert “Bobby” Heard, MBA, CAE 

Chief Operating Officer 

ACEP ‐ American College Emergency 

Physicians 

4950 W. Royal Lane 

Irving, TX 75063‐2524 

(214) 564‐6033 

rheard@acep.org 

 

Megan Hemming 

Professional Development Director 

California Special Districts Association 

11121 I Street, Suite 200 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

(877) 924‐2732 

meganh@csda.net 

 

Robyn Mietkiewicz, CMP, CMM 

Strategic Planner  

INNOV8 Meetings + Events 

5599 Gableview Court 

Chino Hills, CA 91709  

(714) 582‐6133 

robyn@innov8meetings.net  

 

Laura Miller, CMP CSEP CSR‐P 

Manager of Events & Customer Experience 

Interface 

1603 Executive Drive, 

LaGrange, GA 30240  

(404) 641‐2800 

laura.miller@interface.com 

lollyrussell@gmail.com (personal) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chirag Patel, CMP 

Sr. Manager, Conference & Event Services 

Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics 

120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2190 

Chicago IL 60606‐6995 

(312) 899‐4756  

cpatel@eatright.org 

 

Carlos Pelham 

Director of Meeting & Conference Services 

American Gas Association 

400 North Capitol Street, NW Suite 450 

Washington, DC 20001 

(703) 627‐6740 

cpelham@aga.org 

 

 

Colleen Phalen 

Chief Creative Officer 

American Association for Justice 

777 6th Street, NW, Suite 200 

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 944‐2867 

colleen.phalen@justice.org 

 

Danielle Restaino Walters, CMP 

Meeting Manager, Strategic Event Services 

Genentech 

1 DNA Way, MS312b 

South San Francisco, CA  94080 

(650) 225‐3497 

restaino.danielle@gene.com 
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Naomi Romanchok, CMP 

Events Manager 

Association of Farmworker Opportunity 

Programs (AFOP) 

1120 20th Street, NW, Suite 300 South 

Washington, DC  20036 

 (202) 384‐1769 

romanchok@afop.org 

 

Kamala Srikar 

Assistant Director, Meetings & Travel  

AFSCME  

American Federation of State, County & 

Municipal Employees 

1625 L Street NW 

Washington DC 20036‐5687 

(202) 429‐1000 

ksrikar@afscme.org 

 

Stephanie Treccia 

Senior Vice President, Head of Client 

Experiences & Stakeholder Initiatives 

Northern Trust Asset 

Management/FlexShares 

50 South La Salle Street, M‐22 

Chicago, IL 60603 

(312) 444‐4516 

st50@ntrs.com  

 

 

Stacy Weber, CMP (Legacy Member) 

Meeting & Procurement Manager 

Moss Adams, LLP 

999 3rd Avenue, Suite 3300 

Seattle, WA  98104 

(206) 302‐6922 

stacy.weber@mossadams.com  

 

 

Amy Zurko 

Senior Meeting Events Manager 

Maritz Travel 

120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2150 

Chicago, IL  60606 

(636) 827‐1283 

amy.zurko@maritz.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


